MYDDUD	08216
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	400261317024 08/15/1401020008 **78.75
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	명/VI3882 - 2 AH IO: 전 10: 10: 10: 10: 10: 10: 10: 10: 10: 10:
Office Use Only MYUWS1132 B9514	



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 20, 2014

۰,

È.

GEORGE VALLDEJULI 1010 NORTH HOAGLAND KISSIMMEE, FL 34741

SUBJECT: HOME FOR HOMELESS FOUNDATION, INC. Ref. Number: W14000051132

We have received your document for HOME FOR HOMELESS FOUNDATION, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please list name of secretary.,

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tyrone Scott Regulatory Specialist II New Filings Section

Letter Number: 514A00017968

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Home for Homeless Foundation, Inc.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

STO.00 Filing Fee Status

\$78.75Filing Fee& Certified Copy

S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: George Valldejuli

Name (Printed or typed)

1010 North Hoagland

Address

Kissimmee, Florida 34741

City, State & Zip

407-218-1313

Daytime Telephone number

gevalldejuli@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCOM ORATION	ARTICLES	OF	INCORP	ORATION
---------------------------	----------	----	--------	---------

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE I NAME</u>	Home	for	Homeless	Foundation	Inc
ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be:				- oundation,	

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal street address: 1010 North Hoagland

Mailing address, if different is: 1146 Needlewood Loop

Kissimmee, Florida 34741

Oveido, Florida 32765

					C78
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE r which the corporation is organized is: (S	See attach	ed)	」 SEP	NISISH
The purpose to	which are corporation is organized is.			-2	
				AM	1995 (1997) 1995 (1997) 1995 (1997)
-	and a star of the second s		р	ë	
			and the second terms of ter	ر ي. ا	31 47
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The m	anner in which the	e directors are elected and appointed:		
The method	of selection of the Board of Directors an	nd number of di	rectors shall be stated in the bylaws.	_	
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI	RECTORS			
Name and Title	George Valldejuli, President	Name and Title	Sandra Rivera, Treasurer		
Address	1010 North Hoagland	Address:	1010 North Hoagland		
	Kissimmee, Florida 34741		Kissimmee, Florida 34741		
Name and Title	Holding Secretary	Name and Title	······		
Address	1010 North Hoagland	Address:			

Address

Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:

Kissimmee, Florida 34741

Address:

Home for Homeless Foundation, Inc. Certificate of Incorporation Attachment

• .

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

1. Home for Homeless Foundation, Inc.'s mission is to provide low-income housing and the tools needed by individuals to help encourage them to be self-sufficient contributing members to the communities where they live. Our goal is to ensure that all people have a safe, comfortable, space to live. Home for Homeless Foundation, Inc. will work with local communities to develop multi-purpose housing alternatives that can be used during a natural disaster, manmade crisis, or for general use by homeless individuals during nonemergency events.

2. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.

3. The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as an exempt organization under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE VIII DISSOLUTION

1. The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer, or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.

2. The manner of distribution of assets in this Corporation's winding up is as follows: Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

	n an			
Name and Title Address				
Name and Title	·			
<u>ARTICLE VI</u> The <u>name and l</u>	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT a George Valldejuli	acceptable) of the registered agent is:	BIVISIAN OF CAR	
Name: Address:	1146 Needlewood lo Oviedo,Florida 3276		AH D: 13	
ARTICLE VII The <u>name and a</u> Name: Address:	<u>INCORPORATOR</u> address of the Incorporator is: George Valldejuli 1146 Needleewood Oviedo,Florida 3276			
Having been no certificate, I am	amed as registered agent to accept servers familiar with any accept the appointment of accept servers and th	as registered agent and agree to act t	poration at the place designated in th in this capacity <u>B/12/14</u> Date	his
	cument and affirm that the facts stated ent of State constitutes a third degree fe Required Signature of It	erein are true. I am aware that any fai ony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	se information submitted in a docume <u>8/12/14</u> Date	nt: